## 2020 Red Flag Horseless Carriage Tour Registration Form September 23rd through 26th, 2020

Please complete and return to: Red Flag Motor Tour, P.O. Box 126, Mount Pleasant, Iowa 52641 before the Registration Deadline of August 15th, 2020.

Photograph: If possible, please enclose a photo of your vehicle with your application for verification—returned on request. Insurance: Please submit a copy of certificate of insurance for vehicle with the registration form or present it at registration in September. Without current and valid insurance coverage, participation in the tour is not allowed.

**Accommodations:** Participants are responsible for making their own motel arrangements. We encourage you to stay at our host motel. Details of accommodations will be found under the housing tab on our web page which is: www.redflagmotortour.com

**Starting Order:** The starting gun for the Red Flag Horseless Carriage Tour will sound at 8:00 a.m. except for Saturday. Details for that morning will be provided on arrival. Departure order to be determined based on entries. Generally the slower vehicles will be first.

Because of law enforcement and insurance requirements, all vehicles are requested to depart Mount Pleasant and other tour locations only as instructed by the tour director.

**Costumes:** The Red Flag Motor Tour encourages, but does not require period clothing. If possible, please plan to wear period costumes as they add color and fun for both participant and spectator.

Please complete all the information below and be sure to sign and date at the bottom of the page.

Owner/Driver Signature

**Registration Deposit:** \$25.00, the balance is due in cash or by check at registration when you arrive in Mount Pleasant. Your deposit is nonrefundable, however if we must cancel the tour due to local or State of Iowa Covid 19 restrictions, you may apply that deposit toward the 2021 tour, donate it to our event or request a full refund.

**Driver/Owner Information:** Driver: \_\_\_ T-Shirt Size (One T-shirt included in fees): Owner (if different) Address: \_\_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_\_Zip: \_\_\_\_ Telephone #: \_\_\_\_\_ email: \_\_\_\_\_ Emergency names and contact information: Passenger Names: Car Information: Make: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Year: \_\_\_\_\_ Model: \_\_\_\_\_ Body Style: \_\_\_\_\_ #Cylinders: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ (Use additional sheet if necessary.) Significant modifications: Entry Fees: include commemorative t-shirt for the driver and all furnished driver meals. Special medallions will be awarded at the awards ceremony to all who complete the New London to Brighton run. Saturday only fee includes meals, driver T-shirt and medallion. Make all checks payable to Red Flag Motor Tour. Vehicle/Driver Entry Fee: \$200.00 \$\_\_\_\_(includes six meals); Saturday Only, \$120.00 (incl. 2 meals) Meals (6) Only for Passengers: No. of people x \$100.00 Meals (2) for Saturday Only Passengers: No. of people \_\_\_\_\_x \$35.00 Additional T-shirts at \$10.00 each (S)\_\_\_(M)\_\_\_(L)\_\_(XL)\_\_(XXL)\_\_\_ Total Due at Registration: (Less \$25.00 Deposit) I (we) grant to Red Flag Motor Tours, its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of me and my property in connection with the 2020 Red Flag Horseless Carriage Tour. I authorize Red Flag Motor Tours, to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I (we) agree that Red Flag Motor Tours may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content. I (we) hereby agree to enter the vehicle described in the Red Flag Motor Tour and in consideration of the right to enter this event, I (we) do hereby agree to indemnify, protect, defend, and hold harmless the Red Flag Motor Tour and its officers and representatives from and against any and all claims, cost, liabilities, and attorney's fees arising from damage and/or injury, actual or claimed, of any kind of nature to property or persons resulting from my (our) participation in the 2020 Red Flag Horseless Carriage Tour. The owner/driver has bodily injury and property damage liability insurance on the entire vehicle in the amount of at least \$100,000 per person, \$300,000 per accident bodily injury liability and \$300,000 property damage liability, or \$300,000 combined single limit liability insurance. I (we) further certify the described vehicle entered in this event is not a replica and has passed the requirements of the governing body of the state in which it is registered and/or licensed. 

\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_